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Title Name Address Phone Work Email Committees* Party District

Governor Kelly Ayotte
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301
(603) 271-2121 Kelly.A.Ayotte@governor.nh.gov Rep

Executive Council Karen Hill
24 Messenger St.

Lebanon, NH 03766

(603) 271-3632;

(603) 252-2542
karenliothill@gmail.com Dem  2

US Senate Jeanne Shaheen
506 Hart Senate Office Building

Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-2841

Victor_Goetz@shaheen.senate.gov (Health Leg 

Assist); Elizabeth_mcKenna@shaheen.senate.gov (NH 

Outreach); Scheduler_Shaheen@shaheen.senate.gov

Dem

US Senate Maggie Hassan
324 Hart Senate Office Building

Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-3324

jasmine_masand@hassan.senate.gov (Health Leg 

Dir); Pamela_Walsh@hassan.senate.gov; 

Catherine_George@hassan.senate.gov (Scheduler); 

Scheduling@hassan.senate.gov

Dem

US Representative Maggie Goodlander
223 Cannon House Office Bldg.

Washington, DC 20515
(202) 225-5206

laura.gerrard@mail.house.gov (Chief of Staff); 

vincy.fok@mail.house.gov (Scheduler)
Dem  2

State Legislators

Senator Ruth Ward

State House, Room 302

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 271-2609 Ruth.Ward@leg.state.nh.us Transportation Rep  8

Representative Dale Girard
181 Pappas Road

Claremont, NH 03743
(603) 543-1770 Dale.Girard@leg.state.nh.us Municipal and County Government Dem Sullivan 6

Representative George Grant
3 Messer Road

Sunapee, NH 03782
(603) 748-0309 George.Grant@leg.state.nh.us Housing Rep Sullivan 5

Representative Hope Damon
447 Old Springfield Road

Croydon, NH 03782
Hope.Damon@leg.state.nh.us Education Funding Dem Sullivan 8

Representative John Cloutier

164 Broad St., Apt. #3

Claremont, NH 03743

(603) 542-6190 jocloutier@comcast.net Public Works and Highways Dem Sullivan 6

Representative Judy Aron
266 Forest Road

South Acworth, NH 03607
(603) 835-2188 Judy.Aron@leg.state.nh.us Environment and Agriculture* Rep Sullivan 4

Representative Margaret Drye
PO Box 3

Plainfield, NH 03781
Margaret.Drye@leg.state.nh.us Education Policy and Administration Rep Sullivan 7

Representative Michael Aron
266 Forest Road

South Acworth, NH 03607
(603) 835-2188 Michael.Aron@leg.state.nh.us Commerce and Consumer Affairs Rep Sullivan 8

Representative Skip Rollins
5 Willow Street

Newport, NH 03773
(603) 504-8501 skip.rollins@leg.state.nh.us

State-Federal Relations and Veterans 

Affairs*
Rep Sullivan 3

Representative Steven Smith
PO Box 624

Charlestown, NH 03603
(603) 826-5940 Steven.Smith@leg.state.nh.us Rules* Rep Sullivan 3

Representative Walter Spilsbury
PO Box 571

Charlestown, NH 03603
Walter.Spilsbury@leg.state.nh.us Education Funding* Rep Sullivan 3

Representative Wayne Hemingway
120 Lafayette Street

Claremont, NH 03743
(603) 477-4407 Wayne.Hemingway@leg.state.nh.us

State-Federal Relations and Veterans 

Affairs
Rep Sullivan 6

State Executive Branch

Federal Delegation
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Representative William Palmer
80 Littell Road

Cornish, NH 03745
(603) 675-2117 William.Palmer@leg.state.nh.us

Health, Human Services and Elderly 

Affairs
Dem Sullivan 2

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association

Contact: Ben Bradley, VP, State Government Relations (bbradley@nhha.org or 603-415-4254) * denotes leadership position


